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BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 

 

  ) 

In Re:  ) 

  ) 

Springfield Water and Sewer Commission, 

Springfield Regional Wastewater Treatment 

Facility  

 

Reissuance of NPDES Permit No. 

MA0101613  

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

NPDES Permit Appeal No. 20-07 

 )   

 

SPRINGFIELD WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION’S 

NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION 

 

In response to the Environmental Appeals Board’s (“Board”) March 2, 2021 “Order 

Scheduling Oral Argument and Directing Parties to File Notice of Participation,” Petitioner 

Springfield Water and Sewer Commission (the “Commission”) hereby notifies the Board that: 

1. Fredric Andes will present argument on behalf of the Commission. His contact 

information is: 

Fredric P. Andes 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 

Chicago, Illinois 60647 

Office: (312) 357-1313 

Cell: (773) 354-3100 

Fredric.Andes@btlaw.com 

 

2. Erika Powers, Ashley Parr, Norman Guz, and Joshua Schimmel are deemed 

necessary to attend the oral argument as supporting attorneys or client representatives. Their 

contact information is:  

Erika K. Powers 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 

Chicago, Illinois 60647 

Office: (312) 357-1313 

mailto:Fredric.Andes@btlaw.com
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Cell: (847) 508-7175 

Erika.Powers@btlaw.com 

Ashley E. Parr 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 

Chicago, Illinois 60647 

Office: (312) 357-1313 

Cell: (321) 689-8944 

Ashley.Parr@btlaw.com 

Norman J. Guz, Jr. 

MURPHY MCCOUBREY 

272 Exchange Street 

Chicopee, Massachusetts 01013 

(413) 592-6106 

nguz@murphymccoubrey.com 

Joshua D Schimmel 

Executive Director, Springfield Water and Sewer Commission 

250 M Street Extension 

Agawam, Massachusetts 01001 

(413) 452-1333 

josh.schimmel@waterandsewer.org 

 

 

Date: March 8, 2021   Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Fredric P. Andes  

Fredric P. Andes 

Erika K. Powers 

Ashley E. Parr 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 

Chicago, Illinois 60647 

(312) 357-1313 

Fredric.Andes@btlaw.com 

Erika.Powers@btlaw.com 

Ashley.Parr@btlaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Springfield Regional  

Wastewater Treatment Plant  

mailto:Fredric.Andes@btlaw.com
mailto:Erika.Powers@btlaw.com
mailto:Ashley.Parr@btlaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on March 8, 2021 the foregoing Notice of Participation was served on 

to the following persons, in the manner specified below. 

By Electronic Filing to: 

 

Clerk of the Board 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Environmental Appeals Board 

1201 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 

WJC East Building, Room 3332 

Washington, D.C. 20004 

 

By Electronic Mail: 

 

Samir Bukhar     Pooja Parikh 

Michael Knapp    Peter Ford 

Kristen Scherb     U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Office of General Counsel, Water Law Office 

Office of Regional Counsel, Region 1 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 

5 Post Office Square    Mail Code 2355A 

Boston, Massachusetts 02109   Washington, D.C. 50460 

bukhari.samir@epa.gov   parikh.pooja@epa.gov 

knapp.michael@epa.gov   ford.peter@epa.gov 

scherb.kristen@epa.gov  

 

Scott N. Koschwitz    Roger Reynolds 

Assistant Attorney General    Senior Legal Counsel 

Office of the Attorney General   Save the Sound 

165 Capitol Avenue     900 Chapel Street, Upper Mezzanine 

Hartford, Connecticut 06106   New Haven, Connecticut 06510 

Scott.Koschwitz@ct.gov   rreynolds@savethesound.org 

 

Andrew Fisk      

Executive Director     

Connecticut River Conservancy   

Greenfield, Massachusetts 01301   

afisk@ctriver.org     

       

 

/s/ Fredric P. Andes  

Fredric P. Andes 

 

 


